



Name of IG: SODEC-Nepal  
 Scheme Name: Santapur existing Kulo maintenance  
 Location: Chandrapur-8, Santapur, Rautahat

### Work Completion and Scheme Handover Report

Cash for Work \_ Schemes  
 Estimate Amount (in NPR) 856,980.00  
 Actual Expenses (in NPR) 890,145.00  
 Amount than estimate 33,165.00  
 Percentage of less/more 3.87

Work started date 28th Dec 2020  
 Actual completed date 14th Jan 2021  
 Handover Date 21-Jan-21

SN	Items of works	Unit	As per estimate			As per actual			Difference		Remarks
			Quantity	Rate	Amount	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	Site Clearance Surface dressing, filling the pit, cutting the humps and leveling the surface.	sqm	2,070.00	36.00	74,520.00	2,265.00	36.00	81,540.00	195.00	36.00	7,020.00
2	Earthwork in Excavation Earth work excavation in soft clay & silty soil bleeding it to 10 metre apart.	cum	1,863.00	420.00	782,460.00	1,925.25	420.00	806,605.00	62.25	420.00	26,145.00
Total work cost					856,980.00			890,145.00			33,165.00

Use (+) for more and (-) less amount  
 Approver based on work accomplished as per approved design/estimate

Handover By  
 SODEC, Nepal  
 Rautahat

Handover Received By  
 Chandrapur Municipality  
 Rautahat



**Hand Over to: Chandrapur Municipality**

Name of IG: SODEC-Nepal  
 Scheme Name: Binwatole existing Kulo maintenance and new construction  
 Location: Chandrapur-10, Rautahat

**Work Completion and Scheme Handover Report**

Cash for Work - Schemes  
 Estimate Amount (in NPR) 1,490,229.44  
 Actual Expenses (in NPR) 1,503,389.64  
 Percentage of less/more 0.88

Work started date 26th Dec 2020  
 Actual completed date 12th Jan 2021  
 Hand over date 22/01/2021

SN	Items of works	Unit	As per estimate			As per actual			Difference		Remarks
			Quantity	Rate	Amount	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	Site Clearance Surface dressing, filling the pit, cutting the humps and leveling the surface.	sqm	2,300.00	36.00	82,800.00	2,550.00	36.00	91,800.00	250.00	36.00	9,000.00
2	Earthwork in Excavation Earth work excavation in soft clay & silty soil leading it to 10 metre apart.	cum	2,101.20	420.00	882,504.00	2,200.50	420.00	924,210.00	99.30	420.00	41,706.00
3	Brick soling work	sqm	62.40	1,311.35	81,828.24	66.00	1,311.35	86,549.10	3.60	1,311.35	4,720.86
4	PCC work 1:2:4	cum	6.24	9,705.00	60,559.20	6.60	9,705.00	64,053.00	0.36	9,705.00	3,493.80
5	Brick masonry work 1:4	cum	23.92	11,204.50	268,011.64	20.24	11,204.50	226,779.08	-3.68	11,204.50	-41,232.56
6	Plaster work 1:4	sqm	265.20	319.16	84,641.23	254.10	319.16	81,098.56	-11.10	319.16	-3,542.68
7	Paving work 1:1	sqm	145.60	205.26	29,885.13	140.80	205.26	28,899.90	-4.80	205.26	-985.23
	Total work cost				1,490,229			1,503,390			13,160.20 (+)

Use (+) for more and (-) less amount  
 Approver based on work accomplished as per approved design/estimate



Handover By  
 SODEC, Nepal  
 Rautahat

Handover Received By  
 Chandrapur Municipality  
 Rautahat

Name of IG: SODEC-Nepal  
 Scheme Name: Goat collection center  
 Location: Chandrapur-2, Raiyatole, Rautahat

Handover to: Chandrapur Municipality

**Work Completion and Scheme Handover Report**

Estimate Amount (in NPR)  
 Actual Expenses (in NPR)  
 Amount than estimate  
 Percentage of less/more

Cash for Work - Schemes  
 1,170,530.02  
 1,086,005.35  
 -84,524.67  
 -7.22

Work started date  
 Actual completed date  
 Handover Date

23th Dec 2020  
 9th Jan 2021  
 21/01/2021

SN	Items of works	Unit	As per estimate			As per actual			Difference		Remarks
			Quantity	Rate	Amount	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	Stone salling work	sqm	10.91			10.91					
2	PCC work 1:3:6	cum	6.26			6.26					
3	RCC work 1:1.5:3	cum	21.21			21.21					
4	Brick masonry work 1:4	cum	33.47			33.47					
5	12.5mm plastering work 1:4	sqm	242.57			242.57					
6	Sal wood work	cum	0.13			0.13					
7	Shutter work	cum	5.40			5.40					
8	Re-bars work	cum	2,340.37			2,340.37					
9	Punning work 1:1	sqm	21.00			21.00					
10	2 coat white washing	sqm	64.50			64.50					
11	Enamel work	sqm	5.40			5.40					
12	Mud filling work	cum	11.61			11.61					
	<b>Total work cost</b>										
1	skilled labour	md	189.79	850.00	161,321.50	157.51	850.00	133,881.32	850.00	-27,440.18	
2	unskilled labour	md	279.38	600.00	167,628.00	236.75	600.00	142,047.02	600.00	-25,580.98	
3	cement	bag	266.16	875.00	232,890.00	238.71	875.00	208,873.00	875.00	-24,017.00	
4	sand	cum	25.54	1,850.00	47,249.00	21.95	1,850.00	40,603.43	1,850.00	-6,645.57	
5	12.5mm aggregate	cum	24.45	1,950.00	47,677.50	24.45	1,950.00	47,674.19	1,950.00	-3.31	
6	1st class brick	nos.	17,799.10	12.00	212,869.20	17,799.10	12.00	212,869.20	12.00		
7	sal wood	cum	0.36	150,000.00	54,000.00	0.36	150,000.00	54,000.00	150,000.00		
8	white cement	sqm.	14.19	50.00	709.50		50.00		50.00	-709.50	
9	steel	kg.	2,457.39	88.00	216,250.32	2,457.39	88.00	216,250.19	88.00	-0.13	
10	stone	cum	12.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	12.00	2,000.00	24,002.00	2,000.00	2.00	
11	mud	cum	11.61	500.00	5,805.00	11.61	500.00	5,805.00	500.00		
12	glue	kg.	0.65	200.00	130.00		200.00		200.00	-130.00	
	<b>Total work cost</b>				1,170,530.02			1,086,005.35		-84,524.67	(-)

Use (+) for more and (-) less amount  
 Approver based on work accomplished as per approved design/estimate  
 \*plastering and finishing work will be done by Ward Chairperson after removing of form work

Handover By  
 SODEC, Nepal  
 Rautahat



Handover Received By  
 Chandrapur Municipality  
 Rautahat